10:31 AM City of Chandler Water Fund

09/02/15 Account QuickReport

Accrual Basis As of August 31, 2015

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
11156 - Operating Account 308,150.62

Deposit 08/03/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 12,305.90 320,456.52
General Journal ~ 08/03/15 Check was entered wrong 4310 - Water ... 360.00 320,816.52
General Journal ~ 08/03/15 Check was entered as 138.03 should h... 4310 - Water ... -30.00 320,786.52
Check 08/04/15 9678 City of Chandler Trash & Ta...  Trash & Tax 1136 - Trash ... -30,380.42 290,396.10
Check 08/04/15 9679 TML Multistate Intergovernm...  Medical/Dental Benefits 5030 * Health, ... -2,655.59 287,740.51
Check 08/04/15 9680 CenturyLink Phone 5017 - Teleph... -55.91 287,684.60
Check 08/04/15 9681 CenturyLink Phone 5017 - Teleph... -59.97 287,624.63
Check 08/04/15 9682 CenturyLink Phone 5017 - Teleph... -67.05 287,557.58
Check 08/04/15 9683 CenturyLink Phone 5017 - Teleph... -51.68 287,505.90
Check 08/04/15 9684 Linda Cates Refund on overpayment of Final bill 4310 - Water ... -34.91 287,470.99
Check 08/04/15 9685 Tire Barn Tires 5041 - Vehicle... -609.92 286,861.07
Check 08/04/15 9686 HD Supply Waterworks, LTD Inventory 5134 - Inventory -96.48 286,764.59
Check 08/04/15 9687 Underground Utility Supply Inventory 5134 - Inventory -259.56 286,505.03
Check 08/04/15 9688 Verizon Wireless Mobile Phones 5071 - Mobile ... -108.80 286,396.23
Check 08/04/15 9689 JLS ENTERPRISES Lift Station Repair 5139 - Lift Stat... -165.00 286,231.23
Check 08/04/15 9690 Cardmember Services Office Supplies/Training -SPLIT- -288.20 285,943.03
Deposit 08/04/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,789.07 288,732.10
Check 08/05/15 9691 Red Wing Shoe Store Uniforms 5058 - Uniforms -39.00 288,693.10
Check 08/05/15 9692 C&R Farms & Trucking Asphalt Sand 5153 - Sewer ... -1,080.00 287,613.10
Deposit 08/05/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 15,899.64 303,512.74
Deposit 08/05/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 11,728.11 315,240.85
Check 08/06/15 9693 NEPHD Coupons for Bact. Test 5014 - Analysi... -450.00 314,790.85
Deposit 08/06/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 9,056.92 323,847.77
Deposit 08/07/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 14,183.06 338,030.83
Deposit 08/10/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 24,285.01 362,315.84
General Journal  08/10/15 Deposit on this check should have been 4310 - Water ... 0.40 362,316.24
Check 08/11/15 9694 Hudson Energy Utility Expense 5073 - Utilities... -7,845.94 354,470.30
Check 08/11/15 9695 LOWES BUSINESS ACCO...  Building Repair 5175 - Buildin... -31.55 354,438.75
Check 08/11/15 9696 Chandler Parts Plus Sewer Plant Repair/Water Well Repair -SPLIT- -139.90 354,298.85
Check 08/11/15 9897 Pit Stop Oil and Lube Equip. Maintenance 5041 - Vehicle... -76.90 354,221.95
Check 08/11/15 9698 CITY OF CHANDLER Reimb. Liability Insurance 5031 - Propert... -19,039.00 335,182.95
Check 08/11/15 9699 CITY OF CHANDLER Bond Transaction 1134-1&S9... -19,441.84 315,741.11
Check 08/11/15 9700 City of Chandler 1&S 2010 Bond Transaction 1162 -1&S2... -8,300.00 307,441.11
Deposit 08/11/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 5,370.63 312,811.74
Deposit 08/12/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,930.80 315,742.54
Deposit 08/14/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,884.77 317,627.31
General Journal ~ 08/14/15 NSF Sarah Robertson -SPLIT- -66.03 317,561.28
General Journal ~ 08/14/15 fee 1115 - Operati... -5.00 317,556.28
Deposit 08/14/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,981.42 320,537.70
Check 08/17/15 9701 CITY OF CHANDLER Reimb. Payroll to GF -SPLIT- -7,493.48 313,044.22
Check 08/17/15 9702 CITY OF CHANDLER Reimb. Retirement to GF 5107 - Retire... -844.13 312,200.09
Deposit 08/17/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 3,140.89 315,340.98
Deposit 08/18/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,186.78 316,527.76
Deposit 08/19/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,480.61 318,008.37
Check 08/20/15 9703 C&R Farms & Trucking 5 Loads of Sand 5153 - Sewer ... -1,300.00 316,708.37
Check 08/20/15 9704 Republic Services #070 Sludge removal 5075 - Sludge ... -2,269.47 314,438.90
Check 08/20/15 9705 HD Supply Waterworks, LTD Water well repair/inventory -SPLIT- -1,573.85 312,865.05
Check 08/20/15 9706 HD Supply Waterworks, LTD Water & Sewer Projects 5155 - Water ... -27.985 312,837.09
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Check 08/20/15 9707 BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST ... Chemicals 5135 - Chemic... -2,593.19 310,243.90
Check 08/20/15 9708 Chandler Ace Inventory -SPLIT- -357.63 309,886.27
Check 08/20/15 9709 ELLIS MOTOR CO Pump trailer engine 5041 - Vehicle... -122.00 309,764.27
Check 08/20/15 9710 Lower Colorado River Autho...  Analysis 5014 - Analysi... -616.23 309,148.04
Check 08/20/15 9711 AWWS Analysis 5014 - Analysi... -557.00 308,591.04
Check 08/20/15 9712 Robert's Coffee & Vending S...  Coffee Supplies 5148 - Coffee ... -81.50 308,509.54
Check 08/20/15 9713 USA BLUE BOOK Well Depth Gauge 5154 - Water ... -140.09 308,369.45
Check 08/20/15 9714 APAC Texas Inc. Sewer Plant Repair 5153 - Sewer ... -3,127.46 305,241.99
Deposit 08/20/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 642.55 305,884.54
Deposit 08/21/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 823.11 306,707.65
Deposit 08/24/115 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,795.53 308,503.18
Deposit 08/25/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 537.45 309,040.63
General Journal ~ 08/25/15 To Open Water Meter Program Acct. 5156 - Bank Fee -10.00 309,030.63
Deposit 08/26/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 514.73 309,545.36
Check 08/27/115 9715 Beckat Oil & Fuel LP Fuel 5056 - Fuel -142.77 309,402.59
Check 08/27/16 9716 TML Multistate Intergovernm...  Medical Benefits 5030 - Health, ... -2,655.59 3086,747.00
Check 08/27/15 9717 Kinloch Equipment & Supply... Sewer Plant Repair 5153 - Sewer ... -2,730.72 304,016.28
Deposit 08/27/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 753.82 304,770.10
Deposit 08/28/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,720.72 3086,490.82
Deposit 08/31/15 Deposit 4115 - Checki... 26.77 306,517.59
General Journal ~ 08/31/15 Credit Card adjustment to balance 2000 - Credit ... 7,722.16 314,239.75
Deposit 08/31/15 Deposit -SPLIT- 10,266.82 324,506.57
Total 1115 - Operating Account 16,355.95 324,506.57
16,355.95 324,506.57

TOTAL
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